CITY OF WEST ALLIS
AMENDED WORK ORDER #6
TO: DONOHUE & ASSOCIATES, INC.
DATE: August 7, 2019

PROIJECT: ENGINEERING RE-DESIGN SERVICES FOR FIRE STATION #1 AND #3 BACK
UP GENERATOR

SUBJECT: Engineering Consultant Services
In accordance with Resolution 2019-0565 and the Agreement for Professional Services dated as of

November 13, 2015 (the "Agreement"), you are directed to proceed with work on the Project as outlined
below:

Work: See attached Scope of Services with signature dated July 29, 2019.

Estimate: $11,890.00

Schedule: Work to commence immediately. To be completed as part of the Basic Services under the
Agreement,

This Work Order, including any attachments, is incorporated into the Agreement. All work defined in this
Work Order and payment therefor shall be performed in accordance with the terms and conditions of the
Agreement, unless otherwise modified herein. Any modification(s) of this Work Order is subject to
approval and acceptance pursuant to the Agreement.

Issued: Received and Approved:
CITY OF WEST ALLIS DONOHUE & ASSOCIATES, INC.

By: @i:, <. Oa—-’.&ﬁg. By Mv—‘ﬂmb

Peter C. Daniels, P.E.

Title: _ City Engineer Title: \JRcr Pregedarr

Date: % /’1 / \©) Date: <l Z2el2aq

ATTACHMENTS: COMPTROLLER'S %EBTIFICATE

Scope of Services Countersigned this day of August, 2019
and I certify that the necessary funds have been
provided to pay the liability that may be
incurred by the City of West Allis under this
Con

Peggy Stééné), Director of F inance/Comptroller



AMENDMENT NO. 6 to
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
Executed November 13, 2015

This Amendment is by and between:

City of West Allis (Owner)
7525 West Greenfield Avenue
West Allis, WI 53214

and

Donohue & Associates, Inc. (Donohue)
3311 Weeden Creek Road
Sheboygan, WI 53081

Who agree as to amend the original Professional Services Agreement (executed November 13,2015), as
follows:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

The City inspector determined during the construction phase of the generator replacement project at Fire
Station 1 that the original generator was not permitted. As a result, several items at the Fire
Administration and Fire Station 1 were not in compliance with current codes. In order to obtain the
electrical permit for the project, these non-compliant items required attention.

The City inspector determined during the construction phase of the generator replacement project at Fire
Station 3 that the generator as originally located is not in compliance with required setbacks for fuel
storage. During the design phase, the City indicated that this was considered a maintenance project
meaning the existing generator was to be replaced in kind. In order to obtain the permits for the project,
the generator foundation required relocation along with additional projections installed.

SCOPE OF SERVICES

Re-design the plans for each location to meet the current code requirements in order to receive the
necessary City permits. Tasks include:

1. Fire Station 1. This includes:

Meet with City Inspector on site.

Revise drawings.

Coordinate with City for mutually agreement before obtaining pricing from contractor.
Coordinate with contractor to receive revised pricing for added components.

Perform 14 additional site visits to observe construction progress. The original project
scope included 4 site visits. Throughout the construction phase, additional visits were
requested by the City.

oae o



2. Fire Station 3. This includes:

a. Meet with City Inspector on site.

b. Revise drawings.

¢. Coordinate with City for mutually agreement before obtaining pricing from contractor.

d. Coordinate with contractor to receive revised pricing for added components.

e. Perform 6 additional site visits to observe construction progress. The original project
scope included 4 site visits. Throughout the construction phase, additional visits were
requested by the City.

SCHEDULE

Additional observations will be conducted to align with the contractor’s progress schedule.

COMPENSATION, BILLING AND PAYMENT

Compensation for Scope of Services, in the amount of $1 1,890 is authorized by this amendment, resulting
in a revised total contract amount of $104,121.

All Standard Terms and Conditions of the original agreement apply to this amendment.

APPROVED FOR OWNER APPROVED FOR DONOHUE
By: By: /%C/"’ﬂ/ !M/
Printed Name: _Peter Daniels Printed Name: Michael B. Stoh]
Title: City Engineer Title: _Vice President

Date: Date: _Jjuly 29, 2019

Page 2



. moyL

=

S R 4 AT

uBisap-ey - £ uon®yg A4 - |BYoIgNS

SrL'y s
08¥'2 $1009 s]o99'l [ H [} {4228 s1noy Z ® 50uj o) suoRosdsu] BUOTIPRY &
00S $ 008 she Z 1 uoneupioog Ao ¢
S69 $ 569 Slis } [4 SUOISIABY Dumesg  z
06 sfsz $ | sov sfie 3 Bunaapy ayg L
: NOIS3C-TU - £ NOLLVLS Foid
SrL'L H uBjsap-ay - | uopels a4 - jeoIgng
osy'y $ osv'y  $flez ve v (yoea sunoy Z ® sdu v() suonoadsuy jeuomppy ¢
069 s 069 slv 4 4 UONBUIPIO0D) I0pRNUCD ¢
069 H 069 Sy 4 4 uolleupioon Ay ¢
062’1 $ o062t 1Y K 4 ] suoisiaay bumerg 7
G6S $|sz $|oss H I € Bunsapw aug |
o he) | i 1 NOISIO-3Y - L NOLLYLS Tt V|
—— LA S
1800 [N Joqa] smoy 52 ¢]cst $jok ¢ sse)
Buguuy
9oL |01 oL | uaupy Juopeaesgo| Wy

ou| ‘sajejoossy p anyouoq
|Np3aYyds 9oy
$8JjAI9g UolINIISU0) papuedxg yym ubisap-ay ¢ pue | suonejs a4
Slilv 1seM Jo AnD




